## 503312026 05/19/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3358644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RUEDGER RUBBERT	08/29/2006
THOMAS WEISE	08/29/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XBRANCH TECHNOLOGIES GMBH
Street Address:	LEONHARDYWEG 41
City:	BERLIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	12101

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12915123

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)367-2002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 972-367-2001

Email:sanders@cclaw.comCorrespondent Name:VINCENT J. ALLENAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 802334

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GXBRA.00101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VINCENT J. ALLEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Vincent J. Allen/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2006\_08\_29\_InventorAssignment#page1.tif source=2006\_08\_29\_InventorAssignment#page2.tif source=2006\_08\_29\_InventorAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503312026 REEL: 035665 FRAME: 0298

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Ruedger Rubbert of Leonhardyweg 41, 12101 Berlin, Germany, and Thomas Weise of Buttlarstrasse 14, 36284 Hohenroda, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have made certain improvements or inventions in the U.S. Patent Application titled INTERFACE AND METHOD FOR EXPLORING A COLLECTION OF DATA, Serial Numbers 10/408,195 (filed April 8, 2003) and 11/474,259 (filed June 26, 2006), for which ASSIGNORS has/have executed an application for United States Letters Patent to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, XBranch Technologies GmbH, a German corporation having a place of business at Leonhardyweg 41, 12101 Berlin, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Application(s) set forth above, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application(s), and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application(s) or for the invention or inventions thereof, any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents, and all rights for past infringement related to any patents issued or to be issued thereon; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent Applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that the said ASSIGNORS are the sole owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, including any disclaimers related thereto, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE's expense.

PATENT 35665 FRAM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt	o set my hand and seal this Zi H day of
<u>August</u> , 2006.	Ruedger Rubbert
COUNTRY OF Germany	§
On this day of the above named ASSIGNOR, Ruedgidentification () assignment, and who acknowledged to me the purposes therein set forth.	, 2006, before me personally appeared er Rubbert, to me personally known/provided as the individual who executed the foregoing that he executed the same or his own free will for
	Notary Public
SEAL	My commission expires:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand and seal this 23 th day of  Thomas Weise
COUNTRY OF Germany §	
identification ( )	, 2006, before me personally appeared s Weise , to me personally known/provided as the individual who executed the foregoing that he executed the same or his own free will for
	Notary Public
SEAL	My commission expires:

### Urkundenrolle Nummer 414/2006 des Notars K. Reinhardt in Berlin

#### File No. 414/2006

I hereby certify, that the above are the true signatures respectively acknowledged in my presence of

Mr. Rüdger Rubbert, born 16.08.1958, living in Germany, Leonhardyweg 41, 12101 Berlin, personally known to me,

Mr. Thomas Weise, born 02.07.1957, living in Germany, Buttlarstr. 14, 36284 Hohenroda, personally known to me.

Notary public explained to the signing persons that according to the law § 3 Abs. 1 Nr. 7 BeurkG a notarization is not permitted, if the notary public himself or one of his associated partners has previously been occupied with this matter as a lawyer.

Berlin, 29. August 2006



Notan

13,92 €

Kostenberechnung berechnet nach der Kostenordnung für Notare (§§ 141, 154 KostO)

 Geschäftswert: 5.000,00 €

 Beglaubigung von Unterschriften §§ 32, 45 l KostO
 5/20
 10,50 €

 Dokumentenpauschale

 §§ 136 l, ll, 152 l KostO (Ablichtungen 3 Stück)
 1,50 €

 Zwischensumme netto
 12,00 €

 16 % Umsatzsteuer § 151a KostO
 1,92 €

Nota

Gesamtbetrag

PATENT REEL: 035665 FRAME: 0301

**RECORDED: 05/19/2015**